PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3146967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON C. HARWELL	10/10/2014
JONATHAN R. HAWKER	12/15/2014
JOEL BEEBE	12/09/2014
CHRISTOPHER HAWKER	12/09/2014
NICK VALLO	12/09/2014
JOHN VANDERVEEN	12/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TWINE LABS, LLC
Street Address:	508 CRAIG DRIVE
Internal Address:	#8-116
City:	PERRYSBURG
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14511677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-874-1100
Email: turco@fraser-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL E. DOCKINS
Address Line 1: 28366 KENSINGTON LANE
Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55171-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. DOCKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Dockins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT
REEL: 034505 FRAME: 0501

503100360

source=55171_Assignment_Filed_12-15-14#page1.tif
source=55171_Assignment_Filed_12-15-14#page2.tif
source=55171_Assignment_Filed_12-15-14#page3.tif
source=55171_Assignment_Filed_12-15-14#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034505 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, we,
AARON C. HARWELL, of 14546 Belmont Ct., Perrysburg, Ohio 43551,
JONATHAN R. HAWKER, of 2334 Sunflower Ct., Perrysburg, Ohio 43551,
JOEL BEEBE, of 1587 Broadview Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212,
CHRISTOPHER HAWKER, of 269 Mithoff Street, Columbus, Ohio 43206,
NICK VALLO, of 4181 Cobbler Road, New Albany, Ohio 43054, and
JOHN VANDERVEEN, of 870 Afton Road, Columbus, Ohio 43221
have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto
TWINE LABS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the
State of Ohio, having offices at 508 Craig Drive, #8-116, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551, the entire
right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a TABLET MOUNT described in the
United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/511,677, filed
October 10, 2014, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor
in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the
United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue
patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent
that may be granted for said improvements to the said TWINE LABS, LLC, for the sole use and
behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.
Signed this 10th day of October , 2014
P. 67 11
By OFDGEDEA382549F
Aaron C. Harwell, 14546 Belmont Ct.
Perrysburg, Ohio 43551
Signed this day of, 2014
By
Jonathan R. Hawker, 2334 Sunflower Ct., Perrysburg, Ohio 43551

1-55171

PATENT REEL: 034505 FRAME: 0503

Signed this 9th day of DECEMBER, 2014
2 1/1/
Ву // С/И
Joel Beebe, 1587 Broadview Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212
COMMIDUS, OHIO 45212
Signed this 9th day of December, 2014
QV , 2014
By
Christopher Hawker, 269 Mithoff Street,
Columbus, Ohio 43206
Signed this 4th day of December, 2014
1 2/11
By / (= ////
Nick Vallo, 1445 Ashland Ave Apt A
Columbus, OH 43212
Signed this day of, 2014
, 2014
Ву
John Vanderveen, 870 Afton Road, Columbus, Ohio 43221
Columbus, OHIO 43221

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we,

AARON C, HARWELL, of 14546 Belmont Ct., Perrysburg, Ohio 43551,

JONATHAN R. HAWKER, of 2334 Sunflower Ct., Perrysburg, Ohio 43551,

JOEL BEEBE, of 1587 Broadview Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212,

CHRISTOPHER HAWKER, of 269 Mithoff Street, Columbus, Ohio 43206,

NICK VALLO, of 4181 Cobbler Road, New Albany, Ohio 43054, and

JOHN VANDERVEEN, of 870 Afton Road, Columbus, Ohio 43221

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto TWINE LABS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having offices at 508 Craig Drive, #8-116, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a TABLET MOUNT described in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/511, 677, filed October 1D , 2014, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said TWINE LABS, LLC, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

1

Signed this	day of	, 2014
Ву	and the second s	
·	Aaron C. Harwell, Perrysburg, Ohio	14546 Belmont Ct. 13551

Signed this 15 day o December 2014

Jonathan R. Hawker, 2334 Sunflower Ct.,

Perrysburg, Ohio 43551

1-55171

PATENT

Signed this _	day of	· , 2014	
Ву	Joel Beebe, 15 Columbus, Oh	87 Broadview Avenue, io 43212	
Signed this _	day of	, 2014	
Ву	Christopher Us	awker, 269 Mithoff Street,	
	Columbus, Oh	io 43206	
Signed this _	day of	, 2014	
Ву		81 Cobbler Road,	
	Nick Vallo, 41 New Albany, 0	81 Cobbler Road, Ohio 43054	
	11/	<u>cenber</u> , 2014	
$^{\mathrm{By}}$	John Vanderve	een, 811 E. 11th St. #432	
		78702	

1-55171